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Cardiology 
 
Elkins

Krishna Kishore Bingi, MD 
Morgan Lyons, MD 
Christina Ayers, FNP-BC 
Suzanne Brown, PA-C 
Brandie Metheny, FNP-BC 
Mon Health Heart & Vascular Center	
213 Main Street	  
Elkins, WV 26241	 
Phone: (304) 636-5006	  
Fax: (304) 636-4898

 
Fairmont

Paul Alappat, MD 
Kristen Cutright, NP-C 
Mon Health Heart & Vascular Center	
1325 Locust Avenue, Suite 32	  
Fairmont, WV 26554	  
Phone: (304) 363-6210	  
Fax: (304) 363-0952 

Kingwood 
 
Michael England, DO
Robert Hull, MD  
Richard Smith II, MD 
Brooke Key, PA-C
Douglas Russell, PA-C 
Mon Health Preston Memorial Hospital	
150 Memorial Drive	  
Kingwood, WV 26537	  
Phone: (304) 329-4701	  
Fax: (304) 329-4716

 

Audiology 

Diana Daugherty, AuD		  
Weston Ear, Nose and Throat 
456 Market Place Mall, Suite C 
Weston, WV 26452	  
Phone: (304) 517-1401	  
Fax: (304) 517-1404 

Bariatric Surgery 
 
Kingwood  
 
Ehab Akkary, MD	  
Akkary Surgery Center 
1100 Ft. Pierpont, Suite 1 
Morgantown, WV 26508 
Phone: (304) 241-1100 
Fax: (304) 983-8800

Parsons	

Suzanne Brown, PA-C	 	  
St. George Medical Clinic 
8591 Holly Meadows Road	 
Parsons, WV 26287	  
Phone: (304) 478-3339	  
Fax: (304) 478-3311 
 
 
Weston	

Abdulmalek Sabbagh, MD	 	
29 Hospital Plaza, Suite E 	  
Weston, WV 26452	  
Phone: (304) 269-1448	  
Fax: (304) 269-5235

McHenry

Krishna Kishore Bingi, MD 
Samantha Crites, DO	  
Morgan Lyons, MD 
2501 Deep Creek Drive 
McHenry, MD 21541	  
Phone: (301) 517-7502	  
Fax: (301) 599-5607

Morgantown 

Krishna Kishore Bingi, MD 
Samantha Crites, DO 
Michael England, DO 
Wissam Gharib, MD 
Robert Hull, MD 
Michael O’Keefe, MD 
Morgan Lyons, MD 
Richard Smith II, MD 
Bradford Warden, MD	 
Alexis Cox, FNP-BC 
Lynette DeChristopher, PA-C 
Amberly Glaspell, PA-C 
Jude Guess, NP-C 
Lisa Henry, FNP-BC	  
Fe Herald, FNP-BC	  
Nolan Hight, NP-C 
Brooke Key, PA-C 
Douglas Russell, PA-C

Kayla Strimel, PA-C	  
Mon Health Heart & Vascular Center 
2000 Mon Health Medical Park Drive 
Suite 2300	  
Morgantown, WV 26505	  
Phone: (304) 599-8802	  
Fax: (304) 599-5607 
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Cardiothoracic Surgery 

Jay Kim, MD	  
Alexander Nagy, MD 
David Gant, PA-C
Fe Herald, FNP-BC 
Mon Health Heart & Vascular Center 
1200 J.D. Anderson Drive 
Morgantown, WV 26505	  
Phone: (304) 598-1996 
Fax: (304) 285-2107

Morgantown 
 
William McClellan, MD 
Jenna Enoch, PA-C		   
McClellan Plastic Surgery 
5000 Coombs Farm Road	  
Morgantown, WV 26508	  
Phone: (304) 777-4677	  
Fax: (304) 777-4679 

Cosmetic Surgery 
 
Kingwood  
 
James Holehouse, MD		  
Mon Health Preston Memorial Hospital 
150 Memorial Drive 
Kingwood, WV 26537	 
Phone: (304) 329-4701	  
Fax: (304) 329-4716

Dentistry 
 
Cynthia Parks, DDS		   
7000 Coombs Farm Drive, Suite 102	
Morgantown, WV 26508	  
Phone: (304) 777-4114	  
Fax: (304) 777-4115 
 
 
Dermatology 
 
Mary Hall, MD	  
Mon Health Dermatology	  
1000 Mon Health Medical Park Drive 
Suite 1100	  
Morgantown, WV 26505	  
Phone: (304) 599-1448 
Fax: (304) 598-7219

Weston 

Mostafa Kurdi, MD  
29 Hospital Plaza, Suite B 
Weston, WV 26452	  
Phone: (304) 269-0030	  
Fax: (304) 269-0034

 
Critical Care

Kingwood 

Pedro Alonso, MD 
Allison Cihla, MD 
Evan Fogha, MD 
Kumar Madhuresh, MD 
Samuel Park, MD 
Mon Health Preston Memorial Hospital 
150 Memorial Drive 
Kingwood, WV 26537 
Phone: (304) 329-1400 
Fax: (304) 791-3449

Kingwood (continued) 
 
Ehab Akkary, MD		   
Akkary Surgery Center 
1100 Ft. Pierpont Drive, Suite 1 
Morgantown, WV 26508	  
Phone: (304) 241-1100	  
Fax: (304) 983-8800 

Morgantown 

Sanjay Bharti, MD  
Parag Chaudhari, MD  
Steven Maxwell, DO	  
Sanjay Bharti, MD, PLLC	  
4000 Hampton Center, Suite B 
Morgantown, WV 26505	  
Phone: (304) 413-2552	  
Fax: (304) 413-0055
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Ear, Nose and Throat 
 
Kingwood  
 
Joedy Daristotle, MD 
Mon Health Preston Memorial Hospital 
150 Memorial Drive 
Kingwood, WV 26537	  
Phone: (304) 329-4701	  
Fax: (304) 329-4716 

Weston  
 
John W. Wyllie, MD 
Weston Ear, Nose and Throat  
456 Market Place Mall, Suite C	  
Weston, WV 26452	  
Phone: (304) 517-1401	  
Fax: (304) 517-1404

Kingwood (continued)

Ehab Akkary, MD 
Akkary Surgery Center 
1100 Ft. Pierpont Drive, Suite 1 
Morgantown, WV 26508	  
Phone: (304) 241-1100	  
Fax: (304) 983-8800

Morgantown 

William Burns, MD 
C. Andrew Heiskell, MD 
Ferdinand Martinez, MD 
Todd Tallman, MD 
Carla Dunaway, ACNP-BC 
Adrienne McCleary, PA-C 
Rebekah Simpson, FNP-BC 
Mon Health Surgical Care	  
600 Suncrest Towne Centre, Suite 310	
Morgantown, WV 26505	  
Phone: (304) 598-2200, ext. 115	  
Fax: (304) 599-2674

General Surgery 

Buckhannon

Ron Pearson, MD	 	  
Stonewall Medical Group  
132 Cinema Circle	  
Buckhannon, WV 26201	  
Phone: (304) 473-0670	  
Fax: (304) 472-5255 

Kingwood

D. Michael Fourqurean, MD 
Theresa Rutledge, DO		   
Mon Health Preston Memorial Hospital	
150 Memorial Drive	  
Kingwood, WV 26537	  
Phone: (304) 329-4701 
Fax: (304) 329-4716 

Morgantown (continued)

Mark Johnson, MD 
Kristen Statler, MD  
Lindsay Fowkes, FNP-BC 
Kirsten Lamb, FNP-BC 
Daniel Vikartosky, PA-C	  
Mon Health Surgical Care	  
1000 Mon Health Medical Park Drive 
Suite 1100	  
Morgantown, WV 26505	  
Phone: (304) 599-1448	  
Fax: (304) 599-5335

Kingwood

D. Michael Fourqurean, MD
Theresa Rutledge, DO
Mon Health Preston Memorial Hospital
150 Memorial Drive
Kingwood, WV 26537
Phone: (304) 329-4701
Fax: (304) 329-4716 

GI Endoscopy

Gastroenterology

Digestive Care
 

JoAnn O’Keefe, MD	  
Mon Health Digestive Care	  
1000 Mon Health Medical Park Drive
Suite 1101	  
Morgantown, WV 26505	  
Phone: (304) 598-2700	  
Fax: (304) 598-2725  

Kingwood (continued)

Ehab Akkary, MD
Akkary Surgery Center
1100 Ft. Pierpont Drive, Suite 1
Morgantown, WV 26508
Phone: (304) 241-1100
Fax: (304) 983-8800

Morgantown

William Burns, MD
C. Andrew Heiskell, MD 
Ferdinand Martinez, MD
Todd Tallman, MD
Mon Health Surgical Care
600 Suncrest Town Centre, Suite 310
Morgantown, WV 26505
Phone: (304) 598-2200, ext. 115
Fax: (304) 599-2674

Morgantown (continued)

Mark Johnson, MD
Kristen Statler, MD
Mon Health Surgical Care
1000 Mon Health Medical Park Drive
Suite 1100
Morgantown, WV 26505
Phone: (304) 599-1448
Fax: (304) 599-5335

Weston

Christine Evankovich-Edwards, MD 
SJMH Campus Surgery Clinic  
66 Hospital Plaza, Suite 102 
Weston, WV 26452 
Phone: (304) 269-6004 
Fax: (304) 269-6026

Ron Pearson, MD 
25 Garton Plaza 
Weston, WV 26452 
Phone: (304) 517-1115 
Fax: (304) 517-1119
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Gynecologic Oncology  
 
Jamie Lesnock, MD 
William McBee, MD	  
Jessica Pforr, NP-C	  
Sarah Proffitt, FNP-BC	 
Mid Atlantic Gynecologic  
Oncology of Mon Health	  
1200 J.D. Anderson Drive	  
Morgantown, WV 26505	  
Phone: (304) 285-3870	  
Fax: (304) 598-6576

Hospitalist 
 
Kingwood

Pedro Alonso, MD 
Evan Fogha, MD 
Kumar Madhuresh, MD 
Samuel Park, MD	  
Mon Health Preston Memorial Hospital	
150 Memorial Drive	  
Kingwood, WV 26537	  
Phone: (304) 329-1400 
Fax: (304) 791-3449 

Infectious Disease

Dino Delaportas, MD 
L. Jeremy Larew, PA-C	  
Mon Health Wound Care	  
3000 Mon Health Medical Park Drive	
Morgantown, WV 26505	  
Phone: (304) 285-1460	  
(304) 285-2739 
Fax: (304) 285-2739

Weston

Mike Gregory, DO 
Tyler Hall, DO 
Waid McMillion, DO 
Tyson Bubnar, PA-C 
Miral Gibson, FNP 
Lindsey Loutsenhizer, PA-C 
Mon Health Stonewall Jackson Memorial 
230 Hospital Plaza	  
Weston, WV 26452	  
Phone: (304) 269-8100	  
Fax: (304) 269-8124

General Surgery (Continued)

Weston

Christine Evankovich-Edwards, MD	
SJMH Campus Surgery Clinic  
66 Hospital Plaza, Suite 102	  
Weston, WV 26452	  
Phone: (304) 269-6004	  
Fax: (304) 269-6026 

Weston (continued)

Ron Pearson, MD	 	  
Stonewall Medical Group  
25 Garton Plaza	  
Weston, WV 26452	  
Phone: (304) 517-1115	  
Fax: (304) 517-1119

Morgantown

Roger Barclay, MD 
Sanjay Bharti, MD 
Joseph Blatt, MD 
Pradeep Chadha, MD 
Christy Clark, MD 
Muhammad Ghabra, MD 
Abhijai Singh, MD 
Brandon McCrobie, NP-C 
Katelyn Gross, PA-C 
Katelyn Plum, FNP-BC 
Lindsy Rush, PA-C 
Gregory Selasky, PA-C 
Steven Whitelatch, PA-C 
Alicia Zomcik, PA-C	  
Sanjay Bharti, MD, PLLC  
4000 Hampton Center, Suite B	  
Morgantown, WV 26505 
Phone: (304) 413-2552 
Fax: (304) 413-0055 
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Oculofacial Surgery

Jennifer Sivak-Callcott, MD	  
Mon Health Oculofacial Surgery	  
600 Suncrest Towne Centre, Suite 310	
Morgantown, WV 26505	  
Phone: (304) 598-2200, ext.115	  
Fax: (304) 413-2222 

Obstetrics/Gynecology

Buckhannon 
 
Tanya Wynn, MD		   
Mountaineer Healthcare for Women 
132 Cinema Circle 
Buckhannon, WV 26201	  
Phone: (304) 473-0670	  
Fax: (304) 472-5255 

Kingwood

James Holehouse, MD 
(Gynecology Only) 
Mon Health Preston Memorial Hospital	
150 Memorial Drive	  
Kingwood, WV 26537	  
Phone: (304) 329-4701 
Fax: (304) 329-4716 

Morgantown

Allison Alexander, MD	  
Women First Obstetrics & Gynecology 
Specialists 
#2 Riddle Court	  
Morgantown, WV 26505	  
Phone: (304) 285-5505	  
Fax: (304) 285-5504

Susan Capelle, MD 
(Gynecology Only)	  
3496 University Avenue	  
Morgantown, WV 26505	  
Phone: (304) 599-7075	  
Fax: (304) 581-6800

Erica Arthurs, MD 
Kerri Hall, MD 
William Hamilton, MD 
Craig Herring, MD 
Candi McCullough, MD 
Shane Prettyman, MD 
Amanda Sherman, DO	  

Morgantown (continued) 

Stephanie Bartlett, WHNP-BC 
Jane Koch, CRNP 
Marcie Prettyman, PA-C	 
Gail Rock, CNM	 
Mon Health Obstetrics & Gynecology	
2000 Mon Health Medical Park Drive  
Suite 2100	  
Morgantown, WV 26505	  
Phone: (304) 599-6811	  
Fax: (304) 599-7159

Weston

Robert Harris, MD 
Tanya Wynn, MD		   
Mountaineer Healthcare for Women 
66 Hospital Plaza, Suite 103	  
Weston, WV 26452	  
Phone: (304) 269-3108	  
Fax: (304) 269-3109

Neurology 
 
Kingwood  
 
Donald Hoffman, MD	  
Mon Health Preston Memorial Hospital 	
150 Memorial Drive	  
Kingwood, WV 26537	  
Phone: (304) 329-4701 
Fax: (304) 329-4716

Morgantown 
 
Alvaro Gutierrez, MD	  
Mon Health Neurology	  
2199 Cheat Road	 
Morgantown, WV 26508	  
Phone: (304) 594-3258	  
Fax: (304) 594-3498 

 
 
Medical Oncology

Morgantown

Darrell Saunders, MD 
Vaibhav Verma, MD	  
Mon Health Cancer Center 	  
1200 J.D. Anderson Drive	  
Morgantown, WV 26505	  
Phone: (304) 598-6560	  
Fax: (304) 285-2230 

Weston

Vaibhav Verma, MD	  
Mon Health Stonewall Jackson Memorial	
230 Hospital Plaza	  
Weston, WV 26452	  
Phone: (304) 517-1272	  
Fax: (304) 517-1274
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Oral and Maxillofacial Surgery

William Myers II, DMD	  
1191 Pineview Drive #D	  
Morgantown, WV 26505	  
Phone: (304) 599-2415	  
Fax: (304) 599-2418

Ophthalmology

Joseph Feghali, MD	  
2000 Hampton Center, Suite D	  
Morgantown, WV 26505	  
Phone: (304) 599-6627	  
Fax: (304) 599-1437

Nabil Jabbour, MD	  
Mid Atlantic Retina Consultations, Inc.	
3120 Collins Ferry Road	  
Morgantown, WV 26505	  
Phone: (304) 599-2733	  
Fax: (304) 599-4428

Heath Lemley, MD 
Mark Mayle, MD 
Stephen Powell, MD 
V.K. Raju, MD 
Brian Wood, MD	  
Regional Eye Associates, Inc.	  
1255 Pineview Drive	  
Morgantown, WV 26505	  
Phone: (304) 598-3301	  
Fax: (304) 225-0927

Orthopedics

Buckhannon

Joseph Snead, MD 
Mon Health Stonewall Jackson  
Memorial Physician Services 
132 Cinema Circle	  
Buckhannon, WV 26201	  
Phone: (304) 473-0670	  
Fax: (304) 472-5255

Kingwood 
 
John Britt, MD 
Linda Jackson, MD 
Daniel Milam, DO	  
Mon Health Preston Memorial Hospital 	
150 Memorial Drive	  
Kingwood, WV 26537	  
Phone: (304) 329-4701 
Fax: (304) 329-4716 

Morgantown

Jacob Conjeski, MD 
Matthew Darmelio, MD	 
Chad Micucci, MD 
Matthew Schessler, MD 
Chris Vasilakis, MD 
Nick Zervos, MD 
Tonya Miller, FNP-BC	 	  
Mountainstate Orthopedic Associates	
200 Orthopedic Way	  
Morgantown, WV 26505	  
Phone: (304) 599-0720	  
Fax: (304) 599-0692

William Post, MD	  
Mountaineer Orthopedic Specialists	
2195 Cheat Road, Suite 2	  
Morgantown, WV 26508 
Phone: (304) 594-0456	  
Fax: (304) 594-3249

Weston

Doyle Sickles, MD 
Joseph Snead, MD 
Jessica Rice, FNP-BC	 	  
Weston Orthopedics and  
Sports Medicine  
29 Hospital Plaza, Suite C	  
Weston, WV 26452	  
Phone: (304) 269-4431	  
Fax: (304) 269-9803
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Pain Management

Richard Bowman, MD	  
Mid Atlantic Interventional  
Pain Specialists	  
1200 J.D. Anderson Drive	  
Morgantown, WV 26505	  
Phone: (681) 214-5399	  
Fax: (304) 241-5167 

Pediatric Pulmonology

Talia Sotomayor, MD	  
Pediatric Lung & Asthma Center, PLLC	
1284 Suncrest Towne Centre	  
Morgantown, WV 26505	  
Phone: (304) 284-8999 
Fax: (304) 284-9777

 
Pediatrics

Kingwood

Jennifer Pumphrey, MD	 
Mon Health Preston Memorial Hospital 	
150 Memorial Drive	  
Kingwood, WV 26537	  
Phone: (304) 329-4701 
Fax: (304) 329-4716  

Bernice Schwarzenberg, MD	  
Schwarzenberg & Schwarzenberg 
110 N. Main Street			 
Kingwood, WV 26567		   
Phone: (304) 329-3500 
Fax: (304) 329-2088

Morgantown 
 
David Bowlin, MD	  
Mon Health Wedgewood Primary  
Care & Psychiatry	 
6000 Memorial Church Drive	  
Morgantown, WV 26501	  
Phone: (304) 292-7316	  
Fax: (304) 296-4408

Vincent Kolanko, MD	  
Mon Health Wedgewood Primary  
Care & Psychiatry	 
1000 Mon Health Medical Park Drive 
Suite 1201	  
Morgantown, WV 26505	  
Phone: (304) 599-9400	  
Fax: (304) 599-8917

Joseph Li, MD	  
Monongalia Pediatric & Youth 
Associates, Inc.	  
1202 Suncrest Towne Centre	  
Morgantown, WV 26505	  
Phone: (304) 599-2004	  
Fax: (304) 599-7611

Jan McNeil-Glassford, MD 
Karyn Molinari-Fryer, DO	  
Cardinal Pediatrics	  
1247 Suncrest Towne Centre	  
Morgantown, WV 26505	  
Phone: (304) 599-8000	  
Fax: (304) 599-8003 

Weston

Christopher Borchert, MD	 	
29 Hospital Plaza, Suite F	  
Weston, WV 26452	  
Phone: (304) 269-1071	  
Fax: (304) 269-1074
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Plastic Surgery

William McClellan, MD 
Jenna Enoch, PA-C	  
McClellan Plastic Surgery	  
5000 Coombs Farm Drive, Suite 102	
Morgantown, WV 26508	  
Phone: (304) 777-4677	  
Fax: (304) 777-4679

Podiatry 
 
Kingwood 
 
Gordon Miller, DPM	  
Mon Health Preston Memorial Hospital 
150 Memorial Drive	  
Kingwood, WV 26537 
Phone: (304) 329-4701	  
Fax: (304) 329-4716

Morgantown

Jeffrey Findling, DPM 
Gordon Miller, DPM	  
FootWise Podiatry	  
2000 Hampton Center, Suite B	  
Morgantown, WV 26505	  
Phone: (304) 599-9000	  
Fax: (304) 599-4091

Jerry Hadrych, DPM	  
Morgantown Foot and Ankle	  
3280 University Ave., Suite 3	  
Morgantown, WV 26505	  
Phone: (304) 599-3338	  
Fax: (304) 599-2623

Weston

David Anderson, DPM	  
433 Main Avenue		  
Weston, WV 26452 
Phone: (304) 269-3445	  
Fax: (304) 269-5208

Primary Care

Cheat Lake 
 
Larissa Fordyce-Richards, MD 
Megan Johnson, MD 
Anthony Marcucci, MD 
William Mitchell, MD 
Jan Palmer, MD 
Sharon Titchnell, PA-C 
Jennifer Underwood, FNP-BC 
Mon Health Wedgewood Primary  
Care & Psychiatry	 
1300 Fort Pierpont Drive, Suite 101	 
Morgantown, WV 26508	  
Phone: (304) 241-7150	  
Fax: (304) 554-2106 

Core

Gabrielle Sakellarides, DO 
Janet Phillips, FNP-BC	 
Caroline Scherer, NP-C	 
Mon Health Primary Care	  
1929 Mason Dixon Highway	  
Core, WV 26529	  
Phone: (304) 879-5020	  
Fax: (304) 879-4105 

Fairmont

Marilyn Bonfili, MD	  
Lisa Flower, MD 
Mon Health Primary Care	  
1840 Locust Avenue, Suite 2	  
Fairmont, WV 26554	  
Phone: (304) 368-2422	  
Fax: (304) 368-2426 
  
 

Jane Lew

Bruce Gorby, DO (starts 3/5/19) 
Michael Hess, MD 
Cristy Carpenter, FNP-BC 
Sarah Weaver, FNP-BC 
Lively Healthcare Center  
533 Hackers Creek Road	  
Jane Lew, WV 26378	  
Phone: (304) 884-8941	  
Fax: (304) 884-8943
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Primary Care (continued) 

Kingwood

Jason McNair, MD 
Bethany McNair, FNP-BC	  
Terrie Roth, FNP-BC 
Brian Steffke, FNP-BC 
Mon Health Preston Memorial Hospital 
150 Memorial Drive	  
Kingwood, WV 26537	  
Phone: (304) 329-4701 
Fax: (304) 329-4716

Michael Schwarzenberg, MD	  
Schwarzenberg & Schwarzenberg 
110 N. Main Street	  
Kingwood, WV 26537	  
Phone: (304) 329-3500 
Fax: (304) 329-2088 

Mannington

Melisa Loving, NP-C 
Amber Weaver, FNP-BC	  
Mon Health Primary Care	  
800 E. Main Street, Suite B	 
Mannington, WV 26582	  
Phone: (304) 986-2996	  
Fax: (304) 986-2998

 
Morgantown

Alan Hess, MD 
(Internal Medicine) 
Brianna Vikartosky, NP-C 
Mon Health Primary Care	  
3000 Mon Health Medical Park Drive 
Suite 3203	  
Morgantown, WV 26505	  
Phone: (304) 598-7313	  
Fax: (304) 598-7319

C. Brian Arthurs, MD 
Vincent Kolanko, MD  
(Internal Medicine) 
James Mersing, MD 
Chelsea Gianni, FNP-BC 
Mia Shilobod, PA-C 
Mon Health Wedgewood Primary  
Care & Psychiatry	 
1000 Mon Health Medical Park Drive 
Suite 1201	  
Morgantown, WV 26505	  
Phone: (304) 599-9400	  
Fax: (304) 599-8917

Morgantown (continued)

Ward Paine, MD (Internal Medicine) 
Benjamin Klennert, PA-C 
1526 Mileground Medical Center	  
Morgantown, WV 26505	  
Phone: (304) 777-4044	  
Fax: (304) 292-9578 

Thornton

Jason McNair, MD  
Cheryl Stockett, MD  
Terrie Roth, FNP-BC 
Brian Steffke, FNP-BC 
2287 S. Mountaineer Highway  
Thornton, WV 26440		   
Phone: (304) 265-6963 
Fax: (304) 265-6961 

Weston 
 
Robert Snuffer, DO 
Elizabeth Boram, PA-C 
Weston Family Medical Care  
402 Medical Park Drive, Suite 100	  
Weston, WV 26452	  
Phone: (304) 269-3929	  
Fax: (304) 269-3911

Khalid Mahmoud, MD 
(Internal Medicine)		   
Weston Pulmonary and Medical Clinic 
66 Hospital Plaza, Suite 104	  
Weston, WV 26452	  
Phone: (304) 269-4252	  
Fax: (304) 269-5443

Bennett D. Orvik, MD 
Stonewall Medical Group	  
25 Garton Plaza	  
Weston, WV 26452	  
Phone: (304) 269-6620	  
Fax: (304) 269-4593 
 
Dana Pauley Persinger, DO 
Stonewall Medical Group 
25 Garton Plaza 
Weston, WV 26452  
Phone: (304) 517-1115 
Fax: (304) 517-1119 
 
Abdulmalek Sabbagh, MD 
(Internal Medicine) 
29 Hospital Plaza 	 
Weston, WV 26452	  
Phone: (304) 269-1448	  
Fax: (304) 269-5235

Weston (continued)

Mohammed Sabbagh, MD	  
29 Hospital Plaza, Suite E	  
Weston, WV 26452	  
Phone: (304) 269-1448	  
Fax: (304) 269-5235

Frank Scatteregia, MD 
(Internal Medicine)	 	  
786 1/2 West Second Street	  
Weston, WV 26452	  
Phone: (304) 269-3890	  
Fax: (304) 269-7953

Harini Rathinamanickam, MD 
(Internal Medicine)	  
SJMH Internal Medicine 
251 West Main Street, Suite 2	  
Weston, WV 26452	  
Phone: (304) 517-1120	  
Fax: (304) 517-1106

Jeremy Williams, MD 
Lynne Shaver, PA-C		  	
Williams Family Practice 
1 Garton Plaza	  
Weston, WV 26452	  
Phone: (304) 517-1301	  
Fax: (304) 517-1304

 
Westover

Ashley Bainbridge, DO 
David Bowlin, MD 
Brandon Byron, MD 
Brian Dixon, MD 
Lindsay Arbogast, NP-C 
John Huber, FNP-BC 
Erin McConahy, PA-C 
Justin Morgan, PA-C 
Lauren Ruehle, NP-C 
Mon Health Wedgewood Primary  
Care & Psychiatry	 
6000 Memorial Church Drive	  
Morgantown, WV 26501	  
Phone: (304) 292-7316	  
Fax: (304) 296-4408 
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Psychiatry

Clarksburg 
 
Terri Belcher, PA-C	  
GR & W, Inc.	  
395 Emily Drive	  
Clarksburg, WV 26301	  
Phone: (304) 460-5123	  
Fax: (800) 734-8498

Morgantown

Melissa Albert, MD 
Edward Miltenberger, MD 
Richard Mullin, MD 
Lisa Blosser, MA	  
Mon Health Wedgewood Primary  
Care & Psychiatry	 
1000 Mon Health Medical Park Drive 
Suite 1201	  
Morgantown, WV 26505	  
Phone: (304) 599-9400	  
Fax: (304) 599-8917

Ryan Wakim, MD  
Courtney Cira, PA-C 
Amanda Skrinjorich, PA-C 
GR & W, Inc.	  
1005 White Willow Way	  
Morgantown, WV 26505	  
Phone: (304) 460-5123	  
Fax: (800) 734-8498

Pulmonology

Buckhannon 
 
Mostafa Kurdi, MD		   
29 Hospital Plaza 	 
Weston, WV 26452	  
Phone: (304) 473-0670	  
Fax: (304) 472-5255 

Kingwood  
 
Allison Cihla, MD	  
Mon Health Preston Memorial Hospital	
150 Memorial Drive	  
Kingwood, WV 26537	  
Phone: (304) 329-4701 
Fax: (304) 329-4716 

Morgantown

Roger Abrahams, MD 
Andrzej Jaworski, MD 
Jennifer Morris, NP-C	  
Mon Health Pulmonary Care	  
1000 Mon Health Medical Park Drive 
Suite 1100	  
Morgantown, WV 26505	  
Phone: (304) 598-2801	  
Fax: (304) 599-6463

Parag Chaudari, MD 
Steven Maxwell, DO  
Katelyn Gross, PA-C 
Sanjay Bharti, MD, PLLC	  
4000 Hampton Center, Suite B	  
Morgantown, WV 26505	  
Phone: (304) 413-2552	  
Fax: (304) 413-0055

Weston 
 
Mostafa Kurdi, MD		   
29 Hospital Plaza 	 
Weston, WV 26452	  
Phone: (304) 269-0030	  
Fax: (304) 269-0034
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Rheumatology

Suzanne Gharib, MD 
David Seaman, MD	  
Mon Health Rheumatology	  
1000 Mon Health Medical Park Drive 
Suite 1104	  
Morgantown, WV 26505	  
Phone: (304) 598-7296	  
Fax: (304) 598-7297

Radiation Oncology

Paul Saconn, MD	  
Mon Health Cancer Center	 
1200 J.D. Anderson Drive	  
Morgantown, WV 26505	  
Phone: (304) 285-2220	  
Fax: (304) 285-2222

Sleep Medicine

Weston  
 
Mostafa Kurdi, MD		   
29 Hospital Plaza, Suite B 	  
Weston, WV 26452	  
Phone: (304) 269-0030	  
Fax: (304) 269-0034

 
Khalid Mahmoud, MD		   
Weston Pulmonary and Medical Clinic 
66 Hospital Plaza, Suite 104	  
Weston, WV 26452	  
Phone: (304) 269-4252	  
Fax: (304) 269-5443

Sports Medicine

Kingwood 
 
Daniel Milam, DO 
Mon Health Preston Memorial Hospital 
150 Memorial Drive 
Kingwood, WV 26537 
Phone: (304) 329-4701 
Fax: (304) 329-4716

 

Kingwood

Adnan Aghadban, MD 
Khaldoun Mozahem, MD 
Preston Memorial Sleep Center
12302 Veterans Memorial Hwy 
Reedsville, WV 26547
Phone: (304) 864-2290

Morgantown 
 
Chad Micucci, MD	  
Mountainstate Orthopedic Associates	
200 Orthopedic Way	  
Morgantown, WV 26505	  
Phone: (304) 599-0720	  
Fax: (304) 599-0692

Mathew Lively, DO 
William Post, MD	  
Mountaineer Orthopedic Specialists	
2195 Cheat Road, Suite 2	  
Morgantown, WV 26508	  
Phone: (304) 594-0456	  
Fax: (304) 594-3249

Morgantown 
 
Mouhannad Azzouz, MD 
Andrzej Jaworski, MD	  
Mon Health Pulmonary Care	  
1185 Pineview Dr., Suite 100	  
Morgantown, WV 26505	  
Phone: (304) 598-2801	  
Fax: (304) 599-6463

Buckhannon 
 
Mostafa Kurdi, MD 
132 Cinema Circle 
Buckhannon, WV 26201 
Phone: (304) 473-0670 
Fax: (304) 472-5255
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Morgantown 
 
Ferdinand Martinez, MD		
3000 Mon Health Medical Park Dr. 
Suite 3201 
Morgantown, WV 
Phone: (304) 598-3449 
Fax: (304) 285-2739

Urgent Care  
 
Brooklyn Ayersman, FNP-BC 
Sierra Bennett, FNP-BC 
Sylvia Jane Heston, FNP-BC 
Heather Lucy, FNP-BC 
Joy Nugent, FNP-BC 
Christina Stone, FNP-BC	 
Mon Health Preston Memorial Hospital	
12302 Veterans Memorial Highway	  
Reedsville, WV 26547	  
Phone: (304) 980-2006 
Fax: (304) 980-2007

Morgantown 
 
John Battin, MD 
David Hall, MD 
Jaschar Shakuri-Rad, DO 
Lance Bryson, PA-C 
Beth Guzzi, PA-C 
Brittany Sabo, NP-C 
Mon Health Urology	  
1000 J.D. Anderson Drive, Suite 401	
Morgantown, WV 26505	  
Phone: (304) 599-3074	  
Fax: (304) 599-1802

Weston 
 
Thomas Benz, MD		   
230 Hospital Plaza	  
Weston, WV 26452	  
Phone: (304) 269-8128	  
Fax: (304) 269-8162

Vein Care

Kingwood  
 
Theresa Rutledge, DO		   
Mon Health Preston Memorial Hospital 
150 Memorial Drive	  
Kingwood, WV 26537	  
Phone: (304) 329-7080	  
Fax: (304) 329-7081

Weston 
 
Carol White, MD		   
Mon Health Stonewall Jackson  
Memorial Vein Center 
230 Hospital Plaza	  
Weston, WV 26452	  
Phone: (304) 517-1272	  
Fax: (304) 517-1274

Wound Care

Kingwood  
 
Brian Steffke, FNP-BC	  
Mon Health Preston Memorial Hospital	
150 Memorial Drive 
Kingwood, WV 26537 
Phone: (304) 329-4701	  
Fax: (304) 329-4716

 

Morgantown

Dino Delaportas, MD 
Ferdinand Martinez, MD 
L. Jeremy Larew, PA-C	  
Mon Health Wound Care	  
3000 Mon Health Medical Park Drive	
Morgantown, WV 26505	  
Phone: (304) 285-1460	  
Fax: (304) 285-2739

Urology 
 
Kingwood  
 
Peter Edgerton, MD	  
Mon Health Preston Memorial Hospital	
150 Memorial Drive	  
Kingwood, WV 26537	  
Phone: (304) 329-4701 
Fax: (304) 329-4716 
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Anesthesia 
 
Kingwood 
 
Teresa Harriman, CRNA 
Jamie Richardson, CRNA 
Aaron Zewatsky, CRNA 
Mon Health Preston Memorial Hospital 
150 Memorial Drive 
Kingwood, WV 26537 
Phone: (304) 329-1400 
Fax: (304) 329-3724 

Morgantown 
 
Matthew Coleman, MD 
Mark Coomes, MD 
Ervin Czinege, MD 
Sherif Felix, MD 
Anna Gianturco, MD 
George Mychaskiw, DO 
Bijal Neal, MD 
Robert Stough, MD	  
Beth Amos, CRNA	  
Kelli Bagatini, CRNA 
Kelly Calvin, CRNA	  
John Caputo, CRNA	  
Kimberly Christopher, CRNA	  

Morgantown (continued)

Brittany Currey, CRNA	 
Amanda Dillen, CRNA	  
Joseph Downing, CRNA	  
Eli Fleece, CRNA	  
Melissa Good, CRNA	  
Amy Gould-Cash, CRNA	  
Sarah Hinnant, CRNA	  
William Howell, CRNA 
Amanda Larew, CRNA	 
Beverly Malone, CRNA	  
Mary McCleary, CRNA	 
Teresa Olivo, CRNA	  
Nicholas Oscanyan, CRNA	  
Patrick Roccio, CRNA	  
Jacob Roderick, CRNA 
Denae Rodman, CRNA	 
Jennifer Sieber, CRNA	 
Christina Sivak, CRNA 
Justin Smallridge, CRNA	  
Tonya Steinmiller, CRNA	  
Ashley Swartz, CRNA	  
Jennifer Szelong, CRNA	  
Leigh Vargo, CRNA	  
Deborah Welter, CRNA	  
Jacob Wolfe, CRNA	  
Mary Young, CRNA 

Morgantown (continued)

NorthStar Anesthesia of WV, PLLC  
1200 J.D. Anderson Drive  
Morgantown, WV 26505  
Phone: (304) 598-1245  
Fax: (304) 285-2131 
 
Weston

Sharon Jackson, CRNA 
Brenda Marcum, CRNA 
Jack Marcum, CRNA 
Larry Moore, CRNA 
Jeanette Woods, CRNA 
Stonewall Jackson Memorial Hospital 
230 Hospital Plaza 
Weston, WV 26452 
Phone: (304) 269-8000 
Fax: (304) 269-8090

Emergency Medicine 

Kingwood

F. Matthew Abraham, MD 
Marisa Downey, DO 
Pete Palko, DO 
Denise Smyth, MD 
Paul Steinman, DO 
Lorn Wolfe, MD 
Nancy Jones, PA-C 
Ramona Lacko, PA-C 
Heather Lucy, FNP-BC	  
Jason Mazza, PA 
Ron Whitener, PA-MPAS	 	
Mon Health Preston Memorial Hospital	
150 Memorial Drive	  
Kingwood, WV 26537	  
Phone: (304) 329-1400 
Fax: (304) 329-4717

Morgantown

Scott Benson, MD 
Jeffrey Bernstein, MD	  
Christopher Edwards, DO	  
Mary Edwards, DO	  
Vicki Everly, MD 
David Kinney, MD 
David Lawrence, MD		  	
Vincent Linberg, DO 
John Marsh, DO 
Erin Porfeli, DO 
Jeffrey Sinclair, MD 
Sharon Watkins, MD 
Ramona Lacko, PA-C 
Shirley Simmons, PA-C 
Mary Stunja, PA-C 
Rebecca Taylor, NP-C 
Kara Turnbull, PA-C	  
Jana Ware, PA-C 
Mon Health Medical Center	  
1200 J.D. Anderson Drive	  
Morgantown, WV 26505	  
Phone: (304) 598-1460	  
Fax: (304) 598-1457

Weston

Mike Gregory, DO 
Tyler Hall, DO 
Waid McMillion, DO 
Robert Snuffer, DO 
Tyson Bubnar, PA-C	  
Mark Harris, PA-C	  
Lindsey Loutsenhizer, PA-C	  
Erick Robey, PA-C 
Stonewall Jackson Memorial Hospital 
230 Hospital Plaza	  
Weston, WV 26452	  
Phone: (304) 269-8100	  
Fax: (304) 269-8124
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Pathology 
 
Kingwood

Song Lu, MD 
Mon Health Preston Memorial Hospital 
150 Memorial Drive 
Kingwood, WV 26537 
Phone: (304) 329-1400 
Fax: (304) 329-4717

Morgantown

Linda Cook, MD 
Song Lu, MD 
Robert Swedarsky, MD 
Dana Wonsettler, MD	  
Mon Health Medical Center 
1200 J.D. Anderson Drive		
Morgantown, WV 26505	  
Phone: (304) 598-1250	  
Fax: (304) 598-1261

Radiology

Kingwood 
Morgantown 
Preston

Frederick Gabriele, MD 
Joseph Migaiolo, MD	  
Radiological Physician Assoc., Inc.		
Fairmont, WV 26554	  
Phone: (304) 366-2600	  
Fax: (304) 366-2080

Kingwood

Evan Kupec, MD (Medical Director) 
Mon Health Preston Memorial Hospital 
150 Memorial Drive 
Kingwood, WV 26537 
Phone: (304) 329-1400 
Fax: (304) 329-4717
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Provider Listing 
 
A 
F. Matthew Abraham, MD..................................14 
Roger Abrahams, MD.........................................11 
Adnan Aghadban, MD.......................................12 
Ehab Akkary, MD............................................2,3,4 
Paul Alappat, MD.................................................2 
Melissa Albert, MD.............................................11 
Allison Alexander, MD..........................................6 
Pedro Alonso, MD................................................5 
Beth Amos, 	CRNA..............................................14 
David Anderson, DPM..........................................9 
Lindsay Arbogast, NP-C.....................................10 
C. Brian 	Arthurs, MD..........................................10 
Erica Arthurs, MD.................................................6 
Christina 	Ayers, FNP-BC.......................................2 
Mouhannad Azzouz, MD....................................12

B 
Kelli Bagatini, CRNA...........................................14 
Ashley	 Bainbridge, DO.......................................10 
Roger Barclay, MD................................................5 
Stephanie Bartlett, WHNP-BC..............................6 
John Battin	, MD.................................................13 
Terri Belcher, PA-C..............................................11 
Scott Benson, MD..............................................14 
Thomas Benz, MD..............................................13 
Jeffrey	 Bernstein, MD.........................................14 
Sanjay Bharti, MD.................................................5 
Krishna Kishore Bingi, MD....................................2 
Joseph Blatt, MD..................................................5 
Lisa Blosser, 	.......................................................11 
Elizabeth	 Boram, PA-C.......................................10 
Christopher 	Borchert, MD....................................8 
David Bowlin, MD............................................8,10 
Richard 	Bowman, MD...........................................8 
John Britt, MD......................................................7 
Suzanne 	Brown, PA-C...........................................2 
Lance Bryson, PA-C............................................13 
Tyson Bubnar, PA-C.........................................5,14 
William Burns, MD................................................4 
Brandon 	Byron, MD............................................10

C 
Kelly Calvin, 	CRNA.............................................14 

Susan Capelle, MD...............................................6 
John Caputo	, CRNA...........................................14 
Cristy	 Carpenter, F-NP..........................................9 
Pradeep	 Chadha, MD...........................................5 
Parag Chaudhari, MD...........................................3 
Kimberly	 Christopher, CRNA..............................14 
Allison Cihla	, MD................................................11 
Courtney Cira, PA-C...........................................11 
Christy Clark	, MD.................................................5 
Matthew	 Coleman, MD......................................14 
Jacob 	Conjeski, MD...........................................14 
Linda Cook, MD.................................................15 
Mark Coomes, MD.............................................14 
Alexis Cox, 	FNP-BC............................................14 
Samantha	 Crites, DO............................................2 
Brittany	 Currey, CRNA........................................14 
Kristen	 Cutright, NP-C..........................................2 
Ervin Czinege, MD..............................................14

D 
Joedy Daristotle, MD...........................................4 
Matthew	 Darmelio, MD........................................7 
Diana 	Daugherty, AuD..........................................2 
Lynette	 DeChristopher, PA-C................................2 
Dino 	Delaportas, M.D.....................................5,13 
Amanda 	Dillen, CRNA........................................14 
Brian Dixon, 	MD.................................................10 
Joseph	 Downing, CRNA.....................................14 
Carla 	Dunaway, ACNP-BC....................................4

E 
Peter	 Edgerton, MD...........................................13 
Christopher 	Edwards, DO..................................14 
Mary Edwards, DO.............................................14 
Michael	 England, DO...........................................2 
Jenna Enoch, PA-C............................................3,9 
Christine	 Evankovich-Edwards, MD......................5 
Vicki Everly	, MD..................................................14

F 
Joseph	 Feghali, MD.............................................7 
Sherif Felix, MD..................................................14 
Jeffrey 	Findling, DPM...........................................9 
Eli Fleece, 	CRNA................................................14 
Lisa Flower, MD....................................................9 
Evan Fogha	, MD...................................................5 
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Larissa Fordyce-Richards, MD..............................9 
D. Michael Fourqurean, MD.................................4 
Lindsay 	Fowkes, FNP-BC......................................4

G 
Frederick	 Gabriele, MD......................................15 
David Gant, 	PA-C.................................................3 
Muhammad 	Ghabra, MD.....................................5 
Wissam	 Gharib, MD.............................................2 
Suzanne	 Gharib, MD..........................................12 
Chelsea	 Gianni, FNP-BC....................................10 
Anna Gianturco, MD...........................................14 
Miral Gibson	, FNP................................................5 
Amberly	 Glaspell, PA-C........................................2 
Melissa Good,CRNA..........................................14 
Bruce Gorby, DO (starts 3/15/19)..............................9 
Amy	 Gould-Cash, CRNA....................................14 
Mike Gregory, DO...........................................5,14 
Katelyn Gross, PA-C........................................5,11 
Jude Guess, NP-C................................................2 
Alvaro	 Gutierrez, MD............................................6 
Beth Guzzi	, PA-C................................................13

H 
Jerry Hadrych, DPM.............................................9 
Mary Hall	, MD......................................................3 
Tyler Hall, DO..................................................5,14 
Kerri Hall, MD.......................................................6	
David Hall	, MD...................................................13 
William	 Hamilton, MD..........................................6 
Teresa Harriman, CRNA......................................14 
Mark Harris	, PA-C...............................................14 
Robert Harris, MD.................................................6 
C. Andrew 	Heiskell, MD.......................................4 
Lisa Henry, 	FNP-BC..............................................2 
Fe Herald	, FNP-BC............................................2,3 
Craig Herring, MD................................................6 
Alan Hess	, MD....................................................10 
Michael Hess, MD................................................9 
Nolan Hight, NP-C...............................................2 
Sarah	 Hinnant, CRNA.........................................14 
Donald 	Hoffman, MD...........................................6 
James 	Holehouse, MD......................................3,6 
William	 Howell, CRNA........................................14 
John Huber	, FNP-BC..........................................10 

Robert Hull, 	MD...................................................2

J 
Nabil 	Jabbour, MD...............................................7 
Linda	 Jackson, MD...............................................7 
Sharon	 Jackson, CRNA.......................................14 
Andrzej	 Jaworski, MD....................................11,12 
Megan 	Johnson, MD............................................9 
Mark Johnson, MD...............................................4 
Nancy Jones, PA-C.............................................14

K 
Brooke Key	, PA-C.................................................2 
Jay Kim, MD	.........................................................3 
David Kinney, MD...............................................14 
Benjamin 	Klennert, PA-C....................................10 
Jane Koch	, CRNP.................................................6 
Vincent	 Kolanko, MD.......................................8,10 
Evan Kupec, MD.................................................15 
Mostafa Kurdi, MD.....................................3,11,12

L 
Ramona	 Lacko, PA-C..........................................14 
Kirsten Lamb, FNP-BC..........................................4 
Amanda 	Larew, CRNA........................................14 
Lowell Larew	, PA-C.............................................12 
David	 Lawrence, MD..........................................14 
Heath Lemley, MD................................................7 
Jamie 	Lesnock, MD..............................................5 
Joseph Li	, MD......................................................8 
Vincent 	Linberg, DO...........................................14 
Mathew 	Lively, DO.............................................12 
Lindsey	 Loutsenhizer, PA-C.............................5,14 
Melisa Loving, NP-C...........................................10 
Song Lu, MD.......................................................15 
Morgan	 Lyons, MD...............................................2

M 
Kumar Madhuresh, MD........................................5 
Khalid	 Mahmoud, MD...................................10,12 
Beverly	 Malone, CRNA.......................................14 
Anthony	 Marcucci, MD.........................................9 
Brenda	 Marcum, CRNA......................................14 
Jack Marcum, CRNA...........................................14 
John Marsh, DO.................................................14 
Ferdinand 	Martinez, MD..................................4,13 
Steven	 Maxwell, DO........................................3,11 
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Mark Mayle, MD...................................................7 
Jason Mazza, PA.................................................14 
William 	McBee, MD..............................................5 
Mary 	McCleary, CRNA........................................14 
Adrienne 	McCleary, PA-C.....................................4 
William	 McClellan, MD......................................3,9 
Erin	 McConahy, PA-C.........................................10 
Brandon McCrobie, NP-C....................................5 
Candi 	McCullough, MD........................................6 
Waid	 McMillion, DO........................................5,14 
Bethany	 McNair, FNP-BC...................................10 
Jason McNair, MD..............................................10 
Jan	 McNeil-Glassford, MD...................................8 
James 	Mersing, MD...........................................10 
Brandie	 Metheny, FNP-BC...................................2 
Chad Micucci, MD...........................................7,12 
Joseph	 Migaiolo, MD.........................................15 
Daniel Milam, DO............................................7,12 
Tonya Miller, FNP-BC............................................7 
Gordon Miller, DPM..............................................9 
Edward	 Miltenberger, MD..................................11 
William	 Mitchell, MD............................................9 
Karyn 	Molinari-Fryer, DO......................................8 
Larry Moore, CRNA............................................14 
Justin	 Morgan, PA-C...........................................10 
Jennifer 	Morris, NP-C.........................................11 
Khaldoun Mozahem, MD....................................12 
Richard 	Mullin, MD.............................................11 
George Mychaskiw, DO......................................14 
William 	Myers, II, DMD.........................................7

N 
Alexander	 Nagy, MD............................................3 
Bijal Neal,	 MD....................................................14

O 
Michael	 O’Keefe, MD...........................................2 
JoAnn 	O’Keefe, MD.............................................4 
Teresa Olivo, CRNA............................................14 
Bennett D.	Orvik, MD..........................................10 
Nicholas	 Oscanyan, CRNA.................................14

P 
Ward Paine, MD.................................................10 
Pete Palko, DO...................................................14 

Jan Palmer	, MD....................................................9 
Samuel Park	, MD..................................................5 
Cynthia Parks, DDS...............................................3 
Dana 	Pauley Persinger, DO................................10 
Ron Pearson, MD...............................................4,5 
Jessica Pforr, NP-C...............................................5 
Janet Phillips, FNP-BC..........................................9 
Katelyn Plum, FNP-BC..........................................5	
Erin Porfeli, 	DO..................................................14 
William Post, MD.............................................7,12 
Stephen	 Powell, MD.............................................7 
Marcie Prettyman, PA-C.......................................6 
Shane	 Prettyman, MD...........................................6 
Sarah Proffitt, FNP-BC..........................................5 
Jennifer	 Pumphrey, MD........................................8

 
R 
V.K. Raju, MD........................................................7	
Harini	 Rathinamanickam, MD.............................10 
Jessica Rice	, FNP-BC............................................7 
Erick Robey, 	PA-C...............................................14 
Patrick Roccio, CRNA.........................................14 
Gail Rock, 	CNM....................................................6 
Jacob	 Roderick, CRNA.......................................14 
Denae	 Rodman, CRNA.......................................14 
Terrie Roth, 	FNP-BC...........................................10 
Lauren Ruehle, NP-C..........................................10 
Lindsy Rush, 	PA-C.................................................5 
Douglas	 Russell, PA-C..........................................2 
Theresa	 Rutledge, DO.....................................4,13

S 

Abdulmalek 	Sabbagh, MD..............................2,10 
Mohammed	 Sabbagh, MD.................................10 

Brittany Sabo, NP-C...........................................13 

Paul Saconn	, MD................................................12 
Gabrielle 	Sakellarides, DO...................................9 
Darrell	 Saunders, MD...........................................6 
Frank	 Scatteregia, MD........................................10 
Caroline	 Scherer, NP-C.........................................9 
Matthew 	Schessler, MD........................................7 
Michael	 Schwarzenberg, MD..............................10 
Bernice	 Schwarzenberg, MD................................8 
David 	Seaman, MD.............................................12 
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Gregory	 Selasky, PA-C..........................................5 
Jaschar	 Shakuri-Rad, DO....................................13 
Lynne Shaver, PA-C.............................................10 
Amanda	 Sherman, DO.........................................6 
Mia Shilobod, PA-C............................................10 
Doyle Sickles, MD.................................................7 
Jennifer	 Sieber, CRNA........................................14 
Shirley	 Simmons, PA-C.......................................14 
Rebekah	 Simpson, FNP-BC..................................4 
Jeffrey	 Sinclair, MD.............................................14 
Abhijai Singh, MD................................................5 
Christina	 Sivak, CRNA........................................14 
Jennifer	 Sivak-Callcott, MD..................................6 
Amanda	 Skrinjorich, PA-C..................................11 
Justin	 Smallridge, CRNA....................................14 
Richard	 Smith, II, MD............................................2 
Denise Smyth, MD..............................................14 
Joseph	 Snead, MD...............................................7 
Robert	 Snuffer, DO........................................10,14 
Talia	 Sotomayor, MD............................................8 
Kristen Statler, MD................................................4 
Brian Steffke, FNP-BC...................................10,13 
Tonya	 Steinmiller, CRNA.....................................14 
Cheryl	 Stockett, MD...........................................10 
Christina	 Stone, FNP-BC.................................9,13 
Robert 	Stough, MD............................................14 
Kayla Strimel, PA-C...............................................2 
Mary Stunja, PA-C...............................................14 
Ashley Swartz, CRNA..........................................14 
Robert	 Swedarsky, MD.......................................15 
Jennifer	 Szelong, CRNA.....................................14

T 
Todd Tallman, MD................................................4 
Rebecca Taylor, NP-C ........................................14 
Sharon 	Titchnell, PA-C..........................................9 
Kara Turnbull, PA-C............................................14

U 
Jennifer	 Underwood, FNP-BC..............................9

V 
Leigh Vargo, CRNA............................................14 
Chris Vasilakis, MD...............................................7 
Vaibhav	 Verma, MD..............................................6 
Brianna 	Vikartosky, NP-C....................................10 
Daniel	 Vikartosky, PA-C........................................4

 
W 
Ryan Wakim	, MD................................................11 
Bradford	 Warden, MD..........................................2 
Jana Ware, 	PA-C.................................................14 
Sharon	 Watkins, MD...........................................14 
Sarah Weaver, F-NP..............................................9 
Amber 	Weaver, FNP-BC.....................................10 
Deborah 	Welter, CRNA......................................14 
Carol White, MD.................................................13 
Steven	 Whitelatch, PA-C......................................5 
Ron Whitener, PA-MPAS.....................................14 
Jeremy	 Williams, MD..........................................10 
Jacob Wolfe, CRNA............................................14 
Lorne Wolfe, MD................................................14 
Dana	 Wonsettler, MD.........................................15 
Brian Wood, MD...................................................7 
Jeanette	 Woods, CRNA.....................................14 
John W.	 Wyllie, MD..............................................4 
Tanya Wynn, MD..................................................6

Y 
Mary Young, CRNA.............................................14

Z 

Nick Zervos, MD...................................................7 
Aaron Zewatsky, CRNA.......................................14 
Alicia Zomcik, PA-C..............................................5 






